

'
Crl.A.No. 256 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
ITEM NO. 104 COURT NO. 4 SECTION II A
(PH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 256/2002

Shanmugam @ Kulandailvelu .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

State of Tamil Nadu .. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

DATE : 18.9.2002 : This/These matter (s) was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) : Mr.A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s): Mr. S Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghwan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, learned senior
Advocate and Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned senior
advocate made submissions from 11.45 a.m. till 12.00
noon.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master